FORM PTO-1 995 OCT 0 4 2000 R

RECORDATION F PATEN

11-07-2000

101508199

'ARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

| RADEMIN | | | |
|---|---|--|--|
| To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple | ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 10 · 4·00 | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | |
| Matthew R. Selmon | Name: LuMend, Inc. | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: 400 Chesapeake Drive | | |
| ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | |
| | City/State/Zip: Redwood City, CA 94063 | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | | |
| | ☐ Yes ⊠ No | | |
| Execution Date: <u>8/24/00</u> | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application | , the execution date of the application is: | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/427,966 | B. Patent No.(s): | | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | |
| Name: Barbara B. Courtney Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40 00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | |
| Faio Aito, CA 74304-1030 | 8. Deposit account number: 23-2415 (Attorney Docket No.:17965-736) | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | | | |
| Reg 12, 442 | | | |
| Barbara B. Courtney Bound 10-4-00 Name of Person Signing Signature Date | | | |
| , , | | | |
| Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3] | | | |

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-(027
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

| ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION | | Docket Number 17965-736 | |
|--|--|--|---|
| Whereas, the undersigned: 1. SELMON, Matthew R. 675 Mountain House Road Woodside, Calif. 94062 | 2. MILO, Charles F. 101 Atherton Avenue Atherton, CA 94027 | 3. CO, Fred 622 Bucher Santa Clara, Calif. 9 | 4. CAMPELLO, Mark 304 Park Blvd. 95051 Millbrae, Calif. 94030 |
| 5. FRENCH, Ronald 555 Bryant #184 Palo Alto, Calif. 94301 | 6. AGUILAR, Amiel 4020 El Camino Real #2205 Palo Alto, Calif. 94306 | | |
| nereinafter termed "Inventors", have i | nvented certain new and useful impr | ovements in | |
| METE | HODS AND APPARATUS FOR T | REATING VASCULAR O | CCLUSIONS |
| | n for United States Patent was filed on for a United States Patent was executed the control of t | | cation No. <u>09/427,966</u> |
| Calif. 94063, (hereinafter termed "A | ssignee"), is desirous of acquiring the abodiments of the invention, heretofo aid invention"), and in and to any and | e entire right, title and interes re conceived, made or discov d all patents, inventor's certifi | t 400 Chesapeake Drive, Redwood City, st in and to said application and the invention vered jointly or severally by said Inventors icates and other forms of protection |
| NOW, THEREFORE, in confrom said Assignee: | onsideration of good and valuable co | nsideration acknowledged by | said Inventors to have been received in full |
| application and said invention; (b) in a Protection of Industrial Property or of United States or any foreign country, | and to all rights to apply for foreign herwise; (c) in and to any and all app including each and every application | patents on said invention purs plications filed and any and al a filed and each and every pat | entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said suant to the International Convention for the ll patents granted on said invention in the tent granted on any application which is a to each and every reissue or extensions of |
| enjoy to the fullest extent the right, tit shall include prompt production of pe other papers, and other assistance all and interest herein conveyed; (b) for particular additional applications covering said other priority proceedings involving s | the and interest herein conveyed in the retinent facts and documents, giving of the extent deemed necessary or deprosecuting any of said applications; invention; (d) for filing and prosecut aid invention; and (f) for legal proceduout limitation reissues and reexamingement actions; and court actions; proceductions; proceductions and court actions; proceductions are considered and court actions and court actions. | e United States and foreign of of testimony, execution of pet sirable by said Assignee (a) f (c) for filing and prosecuting ing applications for reissuance edings involving said inventi- nations, opposition proceedir | the of any said patents; (e) for interference or lon and any applications therefor and any longs, cancellation proceedings, priority |
| representatives, and shall be binding u | upon said Inventors, their respective | heirs, legal representatives ar | |
| assignment, contract, or understanding | g in conflict herewith. | | of entered and will not enter into any |
| Date | | Matthew R. Selmon | |
| Date: | | Charles F. Milo | |
| Date: | | Fred Co | |
| | | | |

| Date: | Ronald French |
|-------|---------------|
| Date: | |
| D. | Amiel Aguilar |
| Date: | |
| Date: | |
| | |

RECORDED: 10/04/2000